

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Wilson

- 1 Amend the Transportation, Housing and Local Government Committee
- 2 Report, dated April 30, 2024, page 6, lines 17 and 18, strike "JUNE 15,"
- 3 and substitute "OCTOBER 1,".
- 4 Page 6, line 31, strike "JULY 1," and substitute "OCTOBER 15,".
- 5 Page 6, line 43, strike "JULY 15," and substitute "NOVEMBER 1,".
- 6 Page 7, line 1, strike "AUGUST 30," and substitute "DECEMBER 15,".
- 7 Page 7, line 31, strike "JULY 15," and substitute "NOVEMBER 1,".
- 8 Page 7, line 32, strike "AUGUST 30," and substitute "DECEMBER 15,".
- 9 Page 8, line 17, strike "SEPTEMBER 15," and substitute "DECEMBER 30,".
- 10 Page 8, line 25, strike "OCTOBER 15," and substitute "JANUARY 30,".

** **